City of Springfield Contract Tracer Document

#o? 0420298

Contract

Aterdytent “/

The purpose of this document is to provide continuous responsibility for the custody of

CONTRACTS during the processing period. ,
INSTRUCTIONS: Upon receipt, please initial and write in the date of receipt. Wh

en your

department has approved and signed the contract, please initial and date in the forwarding section

and deliver to the next department.

DEPARTMENT DATE RECEIVED DATE FORWARDED TO NEXT DEPT.

Initials Date Initials Date
Community Development A-G) L{ i i) /, 1)
City Comptroller JZ. - ¥ 29 22 JR_ 4222
Law ’// f/ - e /”( = c b 7\
CAFO Q‘__IJ‘ I 6M;aa/ : mm 1.9
Mayor /T ety M 55
City Comptroller il = S
Community Development
Vendor No.: 22280 Contract No.: 20220298 Contract Date: 10/08/2021

Ammd&&
Contract Amt.: $85,040.00 Issue Date: 04/26/2022 Renewal Date:
/ :

Appropriation Codel: 26451815—530105—645161/5, 09| 35 ek
Appropriation Code2: 26881801-530105-68800
Appropriation Code3:
Appropriation Code4:
Description of Funding Source: CDBG-NDR
Bid No.: ' Requisition No.: 22006534 PO No.: 22005723
Vendor Name: Dalmary Santiago
Contract Type: Healthy Homes — A m é‘wo'ﬂﬂc?f’l"} H |
Contract Purpose: Rehab of 40 Ashley Street
Originating Dept.: Office of Disaster Recovery and Compliance
Expiration Date: 03/09/2027 Amendment Date: 04/26/2022 Extension Date:

TYPE OF DOCUMENT (Please select at least one):
[] New [CJRenewal Amendment [ Extension

H




AMENDMENT TO HEALTHY HOMES REHABILITATION
PROGRAM AGREEMENT (CONTRACT # 262202 4¢)

AGREEMENT, made the 2¢ day of ﬂ/m( , 28292 by and between Dalmary
Santiago with an address of 40 Ashley Street, Sprmgﬁeld Massachusetts (hereinafter
referred to as the “Borrower™) and the City of Springfield, through its Office of Disaster
Recovery, with the approval of its Mayor (hereinafter referred to as the “City”) regarding the
rehabilitation of the property at 40 Ashley Street, Springfield, Massachusetts.

WHEREAS, the City and the Borrower wish to amend the rehabilitation amount within the
existing Agreement; ;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree that their Agreement dated October 8, 2021
shall be amended as follows:

1. Increasing the original contract amount of $66,958.65 (Sixty Six Thousand
Nine Hundred Fifty Eight 65/100 Dollars) as identified in the original
agreement as Exhibit A —Project Budget, to an amended total of
$85,040.00 (Eighty Five Thousand Forty 00/100 Dollars) as identified in
this amended agreement as Exhibit A — Final Project Budget.

2 All other terms and conditions remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOYF, the Borrower and the City have executed this Amendment on
this_ Z¢  dayof W . G

BORROWERS:

Dalm:;l'/ antiago Office of Disaster Recovery

20451815 - 530105-¢45lc $1966125 INCR

Approved as to Appropriation: Approved as to Form:
DS
)
< RUL JihA ek —
ZOffice of Comptroller ;E/f:ry V.75.22 Law Department
APPROVED: APPROVED:

MChief Administrative & Financial Officer (Doyé I. Sarno/Mayor




City of Springfield

Healthy Homes Program

Rehabilitation Loan Agreement (Amendment)

List of Exhibits

Healthy Homes Rehabilitation Program Agreement Amendment

Exhibit A — Project Budget

Exhibit B — Mortgage

Exhibit C— Amended Promissory Note



Exhibit A — Final Project Budget

Healthy Homes Rehab Project Budget

Homeowner/Borrower: Dalmary Santiago

Project Address: 40 Ashley Street, Springfield, MA 01105

Project Budget Amount
Repair/Rehab $69,800.00
Lead Abatement $10,000.00
Lead Services $1,200.00
Legal Fees $730.00
Final Recording $310.00
NAI Plotkin $3,000.00
Total $85,040.00




MORTGAGE AMENDMENT # /
(Contract# 20202 9¢ )

AGREEMENT, made as of the Z¢ day of W , 2022 by and between
Dalmary Santiago, hereinafter referred to as ‘{Mortgagor”, of 40 Ashley Street,
Springfield, Hampden County, Massachusetts, and the City of Springfield, a municipal
corporation within the County of Hampden, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, with the
approval of its Mayor, hereinafter referred to as the “Mortgagee”.

WHEREAS an existing Mortgage, dated October 8, 2021, granting a security
interest in the property known as 40 Ashley Street, Springfield, Massachusetts, is
recorded at the Hampden County Registry of Deeds in Book 24181 Page 336. Said
Mortgage expressly states an indebtedness in the principal amount of “Sixty Six
Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Eight 75/100 Dollars ($66,958.75)”

WHEREAS the Mortgagee and the Mortgagor have since amended the Promissory
Note (See Schedule A) by Increasing the amount borrowed to a total amount of Eighty
Five Thousand Forty 00/100 Dollars ($85,040.00).

WHEREAS the Mortgagee seeks further security in the property to reflect total amount
loaned to the Mortgagor,

NOW THEREFORE, the Mortgagor and Mortgagee hereto agree that the total
indebtedness evidenced hereby is Eighty Five Thousand Forty 00/100 ($85,040.00)
Dollars

All other terms and conditions contained in the Mortgage instrument dated October 8,
2021 recorded October 14, 2021 in the Hampden County Registry of Deeds in Book
24181, Page 336 remain the same and are incorporated herein by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have executed this
Agreement on this 2¢ day of W 5 2022

SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE




S e e

Wifness
Witness Domﬁmﬂ/ Sarno - Mbym
City of Springfield
Mortgagee
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
HAMPDEN, SS.

On this glg‘k{vday of

personally appeared

, before me, the undersigned notary public,
roved to me through satisfactory

evidence of identifidation, which“vas A ss Lz¢ ,to be
the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and
acknowledged to me that s/he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
Notar;f Public, /1/ ﬁ/}/(
My Commission Jixpires: Q¢ 2022.

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, SS.

Z4 322
On this { day of Wg/ , 2027, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Domfnfc J. Sarno proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which was personal knowledge, to be the person whose name is signed on
the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily

for its stated purpose.

Notary Public, &/, [fiarq A BroCH
My Commission Expires: Jec. la,20)€

WILLIAM R. BROCK
Notary Pyblic ~
Massachusetts

My Commission Expires
Dec 15, 2028




(Schedule A)

FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE

(City)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE (this "Amendment") is executed
as of the 26 day of y , 2022, by and between THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, (the
"City"), and Dalmary Santiago, (the "Borrower").

RECITALS

A. The Borrower executed a Promissory Note, payable to the City, as of October 8,
2021 (the "Note").

B. The Borrower’s contractor completed the work at a Increased cost.

AMENDMENT

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the Borrower and the City hereby agree as follows:

1 The October 8, 2021 Promissory Note had an original principal amount of $66,958.75
(Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Eight 75/100 Dollars).

2. Due to the Increased costs incurred, the parties agree to Increase the original principal
amount of the Note to $85,040.00 (Eighty Five Thousand Forty 00/100 Dollars).

This Note will continue to be secured by a Mortgage (and amendment) duly filed for record at the Hampden
County Registry of Deeds.

3. All other terms and conditions contained in the original Promissory Note dated October 8,
2021 remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, this First Amendment to Promissory Note has been duly executed
by the undersigned as of the date and year first above written.

SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE



BORROWER:

Dalmary Santiago,

By:
Dalmary Sanfiago

CITY:

~, I
By: \ : O
Domewlr{mo - May&a’r

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, SS

On this 4’1(’ day W , 2022-before mg, the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared the ab ve—named%%%ﬁgyﬂwed to me through
satisfactory evidence of igéntification, whi as 35 , to be the person whose

name is signed on the preceding or attached documen\t:?ﬁd acknowledge that s/he signed it voluntarily
for its stated purpose, and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same as her/his free act and
deed.

ission Expireg:

2022 -
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, SS

On this jiday of Mf/ ; %%efore me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared the above-named Doffenic J. Sarno, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which was personal knowledge, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding
or attached document, and acknowledge that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose, and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

wnhlamy Rﬁ-u%r;[tzm Notary Public ¢/, (B A, Frocs
My Commission Expire péc /&/ g@g_g
, /

b Massachysetts ¢
&/ My Commissian Expires
Dec 15, 2028 ‘




FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE

(City)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE (this "Amendment") is executed
as of the 2& day of A , 2022, by and between THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, (the
"City"), and Dalmary Santiago, (the "Borrower").

RECITALS

A. The Borrower executed a Promissory Note, payable to the City, as of October 8,
2021 (the "Note").

B. A change order, agreed upon by the Borrower and the City, will increase the borrowed
amount to $85,040.00

AMENDMENT

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the Borrower and the City hereby agree as follows:

L. The October 8, 2021 Promissory Note had an original principal amount of $66,958.75
(Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Eighty 75/100 Dollars).

2, Due to the Increased projected new costs, the parties agree to Increase the original principal
amount of the Note to $85,040.00 (Eighty Five Thousand Forty 00/100 Dollars).

This Note will continue to be secured by a Mortgage (and amendment) duly filed for record at the Hampden
County Registry of Deeds.

3. All other terms and conditions contained in the original Promissory Note dated October 8,
2021 remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this First Amendment to Promissory Note has been duly executed
by the undersigned as of the date and year first above written.

SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE



BORROWER:

Dalmary Santiago,

By:
alma tiago

CITY:

)
By: @M /)r%ﬁﬂ
Dm@( Sarno - Mayor

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, SS

On this %ay o]

before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared the above-named ved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which wa person whose name is signed on the preceding or
attached document, and acknowledge that she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose, and
acknowledged to me that she executed the same as her fregactand deed.

Not Puﬁltc V,@
mm[ssmr&res . 20 22.

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, SS

On this {day of %/ 103—'3' before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared the above-named Domenic J. Sarno, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which was personal knowledge, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding
or attached document, and acknowledge that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose, and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

T, R, Bizsche

WILLIAM R. BROCK Notary Public &/{larm R. Bretls
Notary Public

' Massachysetts MyTommisin Beliss p ec. / 694’525

: My Cummlssfon Expires
Dec 15,,202,8 i o




4!

Office of Housing CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

g Healthy Homes Program

PROJECT NAME =

# 40 Ashley Street

LOCA’NON OF WORK

PRO CT MAN!\GER William Brock IIOMEOWNER Dalmary Santlago

REQUESTlNG I’!\RTY

8% Royal Renovatlons

l)ATE OF REQUEST _

October 27, 2021

B © CHANGE REQUEST OVERVIEW, :

e Increase in contract price proposed due to increase in materials costs and Iabor,
“DESCRIPTION
“OF CHANGES
NEEDED. -~

B | Increase In costs would have a detrimental effect pn contractors business. _ale o

e elapse ol from biol Aot O
CortOCT - MBHNAIS priee NOS WAoveased,

;_::REASON FOR.
CHANGE

4 ST

Ae +o pnprececented s0es w corstuehon s by

ey § Bld form with new prices attached..
“SUPPORT:&

JUSTIFICATION
“DOCUMENTS

COSIS 4 S\ho AAR N

Detail changes to repair specifications.

SPECIFICATIONS

_ADDITIONAL -
INFORMATION

CONTRACT-PRICE -

$51,400.00

 NET CHANGES DF PRC\IIOUS
CHANGE GRDERS '

| $13,800.00

NET INCREASE / DECREASE

}?ﬁunney Rose,

“NAL Plotkl“ S

Tina Quagliato-
Sullivan, Director

W@tz




CONTRACTORS BID FORM

e

IDENTIFIED ITEMS AND PROBABLE COST ESTIMATES S

REPAIR ITEM [ABOR & MATERIALCOSTS

-

Basement — 100 amp & 200-amp Panels v e e
Basement — Boller Service {

Basement ~ Clothes Diyer
Basement — Repalr Light Fixlure
Basement — Wasle Line
Basomenl - Unlt i1 Water Healer
Basement — Eleclrioal & Fire *
Basement — Conorefe Slab

Floor Tolal:“

First Floor —~ GFI Oullets
rsl Floor — Kitshen Flooring

rst Floor — Rear Klichen Window 3
First Floor — Dining Room Redlator MHandle
Firsl Floor — Dining Room Windows

First Floor ~ Balhroom Vent

% First Floor — Electrcal & Fire

il

Floor Totalk

First to Second Floor Stair Treads .
Second Floor ~Lead Abatement L
Second Floor — Kitchen Window "
Second Floor = Dining Room Windows
Seoond Floor — Dining Room Window -~
Second Floor —Family Room Window
[ Second Floor -~ Porch Door )
Sacond Floor.—Bathroom Vent
Second Floor — Kitchen FFloor o5
Second Floor —Electrloal & Flre

F]oor Tolal:

Third Floor - E.lqgttical & Flre

'.-‘ 'Ifloor Total;

TR

Exterior — Guliers ™
Exterlor — Roofing
Extarior — Siding & Trim
Exterior — Chimney
Exterior — Entry Door
Exterlor — Porch Flooring
Extarior — Porch & Slalrs

Exlerlor Total:

e Grand Tolal: 21,40 V3 5}. DINN)
28| buyte

Chy ul Springticld 40 Ashlay St, Springficld MA




Healthy Home’s Change Order
Property Inspection Report

For

40 Ashley Street
Springfield, MA

Conducted on November 9, 2021




November 9, 2021

Will Brock

Senior Project Manager

City of Springfield

Office of Disaster Recovery and Compliance
1600 East Columbus Avenue, 2" Floor
Springfield, MA 01103

RE: Property Inspection Change Order Report: 40 Ashley Street, Springfield, MA

Good day Sir

NAI Plotkin has completed a Healthy Home’s Change Order Inspection of the above
referenced property. The report and probable cost estimates were conducted in accordance
with generally accepted industry standards.

NALI Plotkin certifies that to the best of its knowledge this report is true and accurate. We
hope you find the report complete and informative. Please do not hesitate to contact
us if you have any questions or if we can be of further service to you.

Sincerely,

Courtney O. Rose
Construction Manager
NAI Plotkin

1350 Main St Suite 1410
Springfield, MA 01103
Phone: R
Email: quuii



Identified Items

. Kitchen ceiling repair.

Replace rear Bedroom and closet floor with new LVL flooring.
Repair Dining room ceiling crack.

Install new staircase handrail from 2" to 3" floor.

Patch and repair ceiling crack in attic.

New bedroom door.

Closet door.

Shore up and repair front porch.

PR B B B B

3| Page

City of Springfield 38 Merwin Street— Springfield, MA



Office of Housing CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

: PROJFCT NAMI’ Healthv Homes ngram

: LOCATJON OF WORI( { 40 Ashley Street

| Dalmary Santiago

PROJECT MANAG[R | Wlliiam Brock HDMEOWNER

| November 1, 2021

REQUESTING PARTY Royal Renovations DATE OF! REQUEST
: CHANGE REQUEST/QVERVIEW. ;
; B Kitchen Ceﬂlng Repalr, replace rear bedroom closet floor with new LVP flooring, repalr dining room
DESCR{PTION | ceillng crack, Install new staircase handrail from 27-3% floor, patch and repair celling crack on 2
HOR QN[5 floor, install new bedroom closet doors, shore up and repair from porch,

{NEEDED

; i Work that was not Initially described on the scope of work. All items are In bad shape and the front
'IERE;NSON!FOR | porch is sagging drastically.
LCHANGE

: Contractor Invoice Attached.
SUPPORT!&

JUSTIFICATION

DOCUMENTS

Detail changes to repalr specifications.

'SPECIEICATIONS

ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

CHANG‘E IN CONTRACT PRICE

LORIGINAL PRICE S $51,400.00 LORIGINALTIMES'

|NET/CHANGES OF PREVIOUS 818, 800400 INETCHANGES OF PREVIOUS
ICHANGEORDERS |CHANGE(ORDERS|INIDAYS

INET! INCREASE /. DECRL'ASE i $14,600.00 NET/INCREASE //DECREASE

TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE " 9 o R T Tomn.commcrﬂi\.nt
WITHAPPROVEDCHANGES NOLIERIIEEINIR. \\V(TH APPROVED CHANGE

- Nt/d/\

C urtne Rose, Tina Quagliato-
& TITLL NAI Plotkin Sullivan, Director

‘DATE_IV : 7 ' (( (\:{(u




Royal Renovations & Construction LLC November 1. 2021

Project Proposal;

0. 5223 Springfield, < L
P.O, Box Springfield, MA 01101 (40 Ashley st, Springfield)

Scope

Second Floor:
* Kitchen celling is collapsing,. Tiles need to be removed. New 2x4 suspended ceiling to be installed.

$1,200

- Rear bedroom/closet floor is damaged. Needs to be replaced with new LVP flooring. $2,000

= Dining room ceiling has large crack along the ceiling. Needs to be replaced primed and painted.
$1,700

Third Floor:
= 2nd to 3rd stairs is missing handrail. Needs new handrail installed. $200

= Ceiling Is cracked and has holes. Needs patching and painted to match throughout. $1,500
- Both bedrooms are missing entry and closet doors. Need new doors installed $1,500

Exterfor:
-~ Front porch is sagging at entrance area. Needs to be jacked and supported with new piers. $6,500

Description of Work Anticipated Costs
(Labor & Material)

Extended repairs

Total | $14,600

Monitoring and Evaluation

This project will be conducted and completed in a timely manner. If Contractor runs into any
issues that will alter the completion date, the Owner will be notified, At the end of this
project the work will be free of any safety hazards.

Owner Healthy Homes

General Contractor | Jerrell Glass

Approval Signatures

Owner Date Contractor Date




CITY OF SPRINGFIELD OFFICE OF fl()l)SING
1600 EAST COLUMBUS AVE
SPRINGFIELD, MA 01105

Bid Proposal Form

.1-(,;' Dﬁ\_\_KHE\%LSG_LW.\ﬂ'CRaO_ Date Submitted: _éZ 2:5 L‘M___

Project Address: 40 Ashley Sireel

The following proposal is hereby submitted as per your vequest. This bid covers all Work
shown and/or specilied in the bid documents received for this Job, which are;

General Conditions Pages, Dated
Work Write-Up __ Pages, Dated
Code Violation Natice Pages, Dated
Performance Manual Pages, Dated
Addendalto " Pages, Daled
Other

£ Lrdn W5

The undlersigned, having e
proposed Contracl, Documents and with Jocal conditions affecting (he performance and costs
ol the Work at the place where the Work is to be completed, and having fully inspection the
site in all particulars, hereby proposes and agrees lo fully perform the Work within the time
stated and in strict accordance with the proposed Contract Document including fumnishing of
any and all labor and materials, and 10 do all work required to construct and complete said
Work in accordance with the Contract Documents, for the total sum of money.

come thoroughly familiar with the terms and conditions of the

Base Bid:
All labor, materials, services, and equipment necessary for the completion of the
Work;
R 1}
|2 ‘ DQinsAY (!3\ : Dollars ($ 1Q;m0 )

ADDITIONAL SUBMISSIONS

I awarded the Contract, the Bidder agrees to present the following documents to the Owner
prior (o the issuance of the Notice (o Proceed: valid certificates covering Property Damage,
Liability, and Workers® Compensation Insurance, all necessary building permits, and o
Sworn Statement lor Contractor and Subcon(ractor to Owner listing all of the subcontraetors
and subcontract amounts.




T

o

RETAINAGE

Itis Rurther agreed that iT awarded this contract, 10% of all requested payouts will be relained
wlil the project is completed to the approval of the Owner and all approving agents,
Completion of this project will require 60 ealendar days, This proposal is valid Jor a periad
ol 90 days.

TIME

Upon request by Our Program, conlraclor agrees (o itemize any/or all aspects of this proposal
on the attached form.

ALTERNATE ITEMS TO BID

NOTE: Failure to submit line prices for each individual allernate item may exclude your
entire bid proposal,

Item Number Line Price
1 I LEAD ABATEMENT NUMBER.............. - s X !{QQ\!

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS, RECOMMENDATIONS, SUBSTITUTIONS, ETC.:




THE CONTRACTOR FURTHER PROPOSES THE FOLLOWING CHANGES,
DELETIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THE WRITE-UP:
PRICE

L]

Contractor: &@L\ f /ﬂ 55 7 |
Address: MC)'LZ‘L 1ghilure S
Soc i QLI

OWhe (™

Tille

Phone;

By my signatwe as a Contractor or agent of the Contractor, I swear that 1 have fully
inspeeted the 3above nofed property and have received all documents as Jisted on the
Invitation to Bid and/or Bid Form.

Signature___4

Tille_ -

Cmnpnn;Rg@lie\mM@m% oy LLC
one_6/24/1]

This



CONTRACTORS BID FORM

——

IDENTIFIED ITEMS AND PROBABLE COST ESTIMATES _

SO
REPAIR ITEM LABOR & MATERIAL COSTS
Basement — 100 amp & 200-amp Panels il ”__—__— =
Basement — Boiler Service £ ——
Basement — Clothes Diyer T .
Basemenl — Repair Light Fixture —-oT?
Basement — Wasle Line e
Basement ~ Unit #1 Water Healer = f 1,200
Basement — Electrical & Fire nye
Basement — Concrefe Slab Ay P) gy
Floor Tolal: i 35, NAl
First Floor — GFl Outlets Bac
First Floor ~ Kitchen Flooring Feb— 2ICXX)
First Floor — Rear Kilchen Window e
First Floor — Dining Room Radiator Handle 2 Ce i -
Flirst Floor — Dining Room Windows ) 1}900
First Floor — Bathroom Vent g | " (%2.9]
Firsl Floor — Electrical & Fire ) ;
Floor Totat: Hz200. e ;o é, 25Q
First to Second Floor Stair Treads RACRY, =L
Second Floor ~Léad Abatement - |Qu2 50
Second Floor = Kitchen Window " - XD
Second Floor = Dining Room Windows [0
Second Floor = Dining Room Window ~ "~ ' }’4"
Second Floor —Family Room Window VI
Second Floor —Porch Door |,,G(l
Second Floor — Bathroom Vent V\o02 o]
Second Floor = Kitchen Floor ™ 'Zﬂfﬂ
Second Floor —Electrical & Fire :
. Floor Total: i ‘ZPSQ
Third Floor — Electrical & Fire
5 e " Floor Total: N =
Exterior — Gullers " 2anR
Exterior — Roofing 0000
Exterlor — Siding & Trim =t T
Exterior — Chimney Bg.= 20
Exlerior — Entry Door ppd— V0L
Exterior — Porch Flooring 4 . Y& e ity
Exterior — Porch & Slalrs ' [500 s :
Exlerlor Totak: ‘27;5";!“) . RS s L)
- 3 ‘(
T Grand Total: 53 \'. HOO 4 S}‘ DIveY
28| Pupe

Cliy o Springfield

40 Ashley St, Springfield MA




1. First Floor — Kitchen Ceiling

o Remove old ceiling tiles.
o Install new 2x4 suspended ceiling.

I
4| Page
City of Springfield 38 Merwin Street— Springfield, MA



2. First Floor — Rear Bedroom Flooring

o Remove rear Bedroom and closet flooring.
o Repair floor where necessary.
o Replace rear Bedroom and closet floor with new LVL flooring.

5| Page
City of Springfield 38 Merwin Street — Springfield, MA



3. First Floor- Dining room ceiling

o Scrape old paint from crack in ceiling.
o Patch ceiling and sand to finish.
o Prime and paint ceiling to match.

6 | Page
City of Springfield 38 Merwin Street — Springfield, MA




4. Stair Rail — Stair Installation 2™ to 3rd Floor

o Install new handrail from 2" to 3" floor.

7 | Page
City of Springfield 38 Merwin Street — Springfield, MA



5. Attic Ceiling

o Scrape down loose paint in ceiling.
o Patch and repair cracks in ceiling.
o Prime and paint to match.

8 | Page
City of Springfield 38 Merwin Street— Springfield, MA



9| Page
City of Springfield 38 Merwin Street — Springfield, MA



6. 2" Floor Bedroom Door

o Remove old damaged door.
o Install and adjust new Bedroom door.

10 | Page
City of Springfield 38 Merwin Street — Springfield, MA



7. 2" Floor — Bedroom Closet Door

o Install new Closet Door.

11| Page
City of Springfield 38 Merwin Street— Springfield, MA



8. Exterior- Front Porch

o Shore up and repair front porch.

12 | Page

38 Merwin Street — Springfield, MA

City of Springfield



13| Page

38 Merwin Street— Springfield, MA

City of Springfield



CONTRACTORS BID FORM

IDENTIFIED ITEMS AND PROPOSED LABOR & MATERIAL COSTS

REPAIR ITEM LABOR & MATERIAL COSTS

Kitchen ceiling repair

Carefully remove old ceiling tiles and dispose. Install new 2x4 grid suspended
ceiling.

Replace rear Bedroom and closet floor with new LVL
flooring

Carefully remove old rear bedroom and closet flooring and repair
underlayment as needed. Replace old flooring with new LVL flooring.

Repair Dining room ceiling crack

Carefully scrape old paint from crack in dining room ceiling. Patch ceiling and
sand to finish. Prime and paint ceiling to match.

Install new staircase handrail from 2" to 3" floor

Install new hand rail from the 2" floor to the 3™ floor.

Patch and repair ceiling crack in attic

Scrape down loose paint on ceiling. Patch and sand to finish. Prime and paint
ceiling to match.

New bedroom door

Carefully remove old damaged door. Install new Bedroom door and
hardware

Bedroom Closet door

Install new Bedroom closet door and hardware

Front Porch

Shore up and repair front porch.

Grand Total:

14 | Page
City of Springfield 38 Merwin Street — Springfield, MA




PROBABLE COST ESTIMATE

IDENTIFIED ITEMS AND PROPOSED LABOR & MATERIAL COSTS

REPAIR ITEM ESTIMATED COSTS
Kitchen ceiling repair $600.00
Carefully remove old ceiling tiles and dispose. Install new 2x4 grid suspended
ceiling.
$1,400.00

Replace rear Bedroom and closet floor with new LVL
flooring
Carefully remove old rear bedroom and closet flooring and repair
underlayment as needed. Replace old flooring with new LVL flooring.
Repair Dining room ceiling crack $750.00
Carefully scrape old paint from crack in dining room ceiling. Patch ceiling and
sand to finish. Prime and paint ceiling to match.
Install new staircase handrail from 2"¢ to 3™ floor $200.00
Install new handrail from the 2 floor to the 3" floor.
Patch and repair ceiling crack in attic $1,000.00
Scrape down loose paint on ceiling. Patch and sand to finish. Prime and paint
ceiling to match.
New bedroom door $700.00
Carefully remove old damaged door. Install new Bedroom door and
hardware.
Bedroom Closet door $400.00
Install new Bedroom closet door.
Front Porch $6,000.00
Shore up and repair front porch to specification include foundation repair floor
joist replacement floor underlayment and floor finish

Grand Total: $11,050.00

15| Page

City of Springfield

38 Merwin Street— Springfield, MA






